07-21-1999

09/319683 80 Rec'd PCT/PTO 09 JUN 1999



Attorney Docket Number: 50124/003001

101	095666 Attorney bocket Number: 30124/00300
Date of Deposit: 9 June 1999	Certificate of Express Mailing Label Number: EL3560895235
I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this co Express Mail with sufficient postage on the da Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.	rrespondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as the indicated above and is addressed to BOX PCT, Commissioner of Patents and
SANDRA E. MAKXEN	Jancha (Manh. Signature

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached document.			
Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties:		
Paul D. Nelson Suite 120 45 Glenferrie Road Malvern Victoria 3144 AUSTRALIA Additional names attached: NO	Nelson Seating Pty Ltd. 44 Alvie Road Mount Waverly, Victoria 3149 AUSTRALIA Additional names/addresses attached: NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[x] Assignment	09319,683		
Execution Date: 21 May 1999			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers:			
A. Patent Application Numbers:	B. Patent Numbers:		
Application filed herewith			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul T. Clark, Reg No 30,162 Clark & Elbing LLP 176 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Fee enclosed [] Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature: To	the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and
correct and the attached is the	original document.	
Paul T. Clark		June 9, 1989
Name of person signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010101 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul Damien Nelson , of Suite 120, 45 Glenferrie Road,
Malvern Victoria 3144 Australia , for good and valuable consideration from
Nelson Seating Pty Ltd.
an Australian corporation having its principal place of business in
44 Alvie Road, Mount Waverley Vic 3149 Australiahereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application
for Letters Patent of the United States signed by me this day for Improvements in
Bicycle Seat
and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all
Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted
thereon or therefor;
And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee,
its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power
of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or
other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its
successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and
all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal this two ty figt
day of Muy, 1977. [Inventor's Signature:]
[Inventor & Signature :]